{a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

* Delete as applicable

Rule 2 29 Form 2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Outerwear (2000) Limited (Formerly Paul Costelloe 03981238
Collections Limited) (In Liquidation)

in the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division, Companies Court 1992 of 2011

[full name of court)

We (a) Maunce Moses and Angela Swarbrick

Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affairs,

L

Joint Liquidator

Signed

Dated 9 May 2011

Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Lauren Read
information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form The contact information that you Tel 020 7951 7727
give will be visible to searchers of the
public record DX Number DX Exchange
en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
mparues at
05/2011 192 npamnmies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif
11
12
AE companiES HOUSE




s Rule2 29

{a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Insert date

ADMO1BO3

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Paui Costelloe Collections Limited (In Administration) 03981238
In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division, Companies Court 569/2011

[full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Paul Costelloe Collections Limited (In Administration)

1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

on the (b)25 January 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated 0 this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at {b) 25 January 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name gfﬁt’@‘( éDV"{\PY‘L‘O w

7

Signed

Dated 27/ o o (]




Paul Costelloe Collections Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Stocks subject to ROT - Calvelex

Sfocks of cioth subject to ROT - Calvelex
Secured Creditor under ROT - Company

Secured Creditor under ROT alt montes - other compamnies

Stocks subyect to ROT - Quarters
Secured Credifor under ROT - Company
Surplus under fix charge available to floating charge creditors

Shop & Concessions fitlings and equipment

Assets subject to floating charge

Finished garment stocks not subject to ROT
Trade debtors

Prepayments

Cash floats in shops

net cash balances at HSBC

Debrt balances on purchase ledger

Rent deposiis

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 7 /
7

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
357,030 357,030
58,152 58,152
415,182 415,182
{401,832) (401,832)
(13,350} {13,350)
0 O
50,142 50,142
{60,813) (60,813)
{10,671) {10,671)
0 0
102,802 0
130,771 13,077
427,794 356,000
52,932 0
1,550 1,550
31,971 31,971
458 ]
14,100 0
1,156,218 796,438

Date 27’_ .{—-__, [




Paul Costelloe Collections Limited

A - Summary of Liabihties

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors (from page A)
Liabllities

Preferential Credstors
pension contributions

Estimated (deficiency) / suplus as regard preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debis sacured by floating charges

HSBC overdratts of fellow subsidianes guaranieed by company
HSBC loans to ulimate parent company guaranteed by company

Estimated (deficiency) / suplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphcable {broughi down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferental claims {exciuding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Trade creditors {not subject to ROT)

Accruals and iIncome in advance

irish PAYE / PRSI

insh and Jersey VAT

Signature Brands International Limited

Shortfall to fixed charge crediors

Estimated (deficiency) / suplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down}

Estimated {deficiency) / suplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital

Estimated (deficiency) / suplus as regards members

Signature /

Estimated to

Realise
£ £
796,438
220
220
796,218
nia
0
796,218
609,837
2,034,951
2,644,788
(1.848.570)
n/a
0
0
298,301
21,760
5,103
21,550
2,052,129
10,671
2,409,513
(2,409,513)
(1,848,5670)
(1,848,570)
(4,258,083)
250,000
250,000
{4,508,083)

Date 27’_ .71___, 1/




e

ajeq \ £ aunmeubis

(
.
[ZLL L0% 9r6'09. v
Zr'os 10y £18'09 8INpayos paydele Jad siaueny
0E0'£5€E 10d ZER'LOV 8|NPaLOS payoeye Jag XajaAlRD
10E'862 a|Npayss paydele 1ad ajnpayos sad sioppald apel)
Ajunaag uaalb 10ypala 1924
jo funoes Aq play Ajunaos §O
an[ep ajeq Aue jo spejag junowy 2P00}S0d g SSaLppy JUBLLIB|D IO JO}PALD JO AWEN

s10}1Ipain Auedwo)

PSJILLIT SUOIID8||0D 80][81S0D Ned




Company Creditors

ROT Craditors
CALVELEX

QUARTERS LTD

Oher Crediton

REPLICA MALHAS E CONFECCOES

EDIFICIO CALVELEX MONTE

62 TALBOT ROAD

Rua 90 Paique Indusinal

Paut Costelloe Desnn Managemant Ll 121 Sullorgan Healh

FORMA LEATHERLTD
MONTAGU EVANS

THT UK Lid

The Hon Mes D Hemann
VOLUME CLOTHING tTO
Alernabve Contracts

CHARS DISPLAY Luraad
BRANDED SOLUTIONS LTD
TURBD APPAREL LIMITED

DHL Inefnabonal Uk Lid

Mclaren Agenoes.

Thomas Nosman & Son Lid
DALIAN ENSIGN FASHIONS LTD
A M H AIR CON SERVICES
CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL MFIELD
Savises Commeral Lymiad

IBEC

HOLLAND AND SHERRY LTD
Rebeca Sanvar

Kmpede Singels Stolien

ERICA INDUSTRIA TESSILE SPA
EASY & SILK INTERNATIONAL LTO
HSBC M/Card Visa

AMANDA HILTON

FORTIS COMMERCIAL FINANCE
EON

AZIENCA FODERAMI DRAGON!
EASTMAN STAPLES

Suym

UaIT 21

4 Fioor Exchange Tower
ACCOUNTS

FAQ Barbara Cowen

62 Tatbot Road

17 Qakgene Dave

9 KINGSMERE

0O CALVELD

QLD TRAFFORD

Busmess Manages

Old Tralioed

Barnt Green
CHISLEHURST ROAD

UNIT 1A ASQUITHINDUSTRIAL ES' ESHTON ROAD

AM 2403 24/F

PO BOX 192

26 GRAYSTON MANOR
Faicon House

ROOM 1301 w155 HOTEL
VALE FARM

Acting Crvel Finanoal Ofhcer
MANAGEMENT TREASURY DEPT
COMFEDERATION HOUSE
PQ Box 1

FLORENCIA MARCO SL

135 Bonham Strand Trade Centre
FELTHAM

CHRYSTON

1 boreton Incussinal Estale

218 WUHUI ROAD

COACH ROAD

PQ Box 39 Town Hat

B8 FOUNTAIN STREET

B4r85 LR BAGGOT STREET
Ventaw Roag  Peebles

POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL “TORRENT A RIO”

Krupicee Internabonal B v Flavolaan 62

253 VIALE SABOTING PO BOX 137

1501 BLRLOING B NEW CEMTURY § 48 XINGY ROAD CHANGING DISTRICT
PO Box 259 Lewasier

126 Cluse Courl 5t Palers Strewl

FOR LEPQUTRE FCF 10

PO Box 123 Noitngham

VIA L VASCHI 10 CASELLA POSTALE 275

LOCKWOOD ROAD HUDDERSFIELD

5 Jubdae Place 3l Floor

DOUBLE MINDZ WORKSHOP UMITED RM 2001 02 Z0/F

Mano Easchl
Jayne Conslable

SPRINTEX

Lenficio Luign Zankon Sp A

RENTOKIL IKITIAL PEST CONTROL
GHUBB ELECTRONIC SECURITY
DUN & BRADSTREET LTD

WOLFIN TEXTILES LTD

SCOTT & CHARTERS (HAWICK) LTD
MRS P ML WATTS

Halcombe Trmmings Lid

MAKC TEXTLES P A

POBOXN3

65 Worcesler Villas

C0 DAVID JACOBS

Via Galcianese S6/c

PO AOX 4073

No.Ona  The Beehive
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES
PO BOX 184

FAIRHURST DRIVE
ESTATE QFFIGE

15-16 Margaret Stieet

WIA ALBAND LAZIALE 37

NO 1 MINDEN AVENUE
VA AREZZ0 17118
Have

PQ BODX 26265

58106 PRATO

QUDLEY

Lons Ofree

MARLOW INTERNATIONAL
PINNER

HAWICK

FRANKHAM MANOR
London

59100 PRATO

COMPAGNIE FRANCAISE DU BOUTOM 100 AVENUE DU GENERAL LECLE 03692 PANTIN CEDEX

Qlmelex

KATIE TURNER

Tessdwa PANDA s 7t

ACHILLE PINTO SPA
NORDTESSILE SPA

SIR GROUPSRL
CARREMAN MICHEL THIERRY
TISSEUR TEINTURE ET BMPRESSION
JANE SHILTON {PACIFIC) UMITED
TESSUTI D1 SONDRIO

selefie Argenl spa

BIE BAR2AGH!

Lanefian Becagh SRL

Drstoton S&

MICHELLE RJERt CUTHBERT
SYNEAGY

Landiao Fedora S p A
TESSITURE MECCANICHE SETERIE
SITAUKLTD

GUARISCO CLASS 5 11

TEXTIL DOAERT

LANIFICIO FA | 8A s

ALSRA Knopidesign GmbH
CITTIE BARONCELL s p 2
JOHN HANLY & COLTD

DETIS NV

CHARLES RUSSELL SOLICITORS
WYCOMBE TRADE WASTE
ITALIA FASHION SRL

AKKO FASHION LIMITED
LANIFICIO GARDENAS P A
MISAN

EIRCOM PLC

Mandaiuyra Emmelex wa
LANIFICIO F LLI MANNELLI DY LY
Tessa Tessira Senca Solrago
STYLETEX

LINEA VABIT SRL

badd jagdberg gmbh

BASSOLS

AMOR TESSUTO S A

LANIFICIO LE MA TEX SR L

IL PANDA SPA

VIALATON & MARTIN S A
CARREMAN

LANIFICIO MARIC BELLUCCI
Lanbco D Sorcevaio s p a
INTESAC Srl

MUEHLMEIER FASHION ELEMENTS
Prodigy Wear Progact s p a
BYCITY LIVING LIMITED

52 EVENTS LTD

LAMIFICIO NENCIN SR 1L

TOL INTERNATIONAL

TRIBAL RESOURCING

1D AM SARL

DAVARIS TEXTILES SA

PHS WASTETECHLTD

STUART ELFORD /

Via Canlunna 6

FLAT 2

Via Ebo Servado 39

VIA ROMA

27100 COMQ

VIALE LABRIOLA 155/139
CHEMIN DE LA PLAINE DU TRAVE
79181

UNIT2 3F BLOCK A

Via Tonaie 4

wia nsorgimento 23

20034 GILSSANO (M) ITALY
Via Labnola snc

Valas 34 Pokgono Lirvasa

5| (naty Road

ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL PROI

VA DI GELLD

Tesuhwe Meccamche Selens G O
301-303 ARKWAY

Suada Statale ger Gow 66
BERNAT METGE 142

1 22070 Qimaan o Captago
f8 HIGH LEVER ROAD
59012 Galkiana

822070 CASNATE (CO)
WIA CECILIO 28

550131 MONTEMURLO
81100

RUE REAUMUR

PO LUNG CENTRE

23100 Soadag

22035 tavearnano lco)

Via DIAZ 25

58013 MONTEMURLO
08130 Sara Parpetua da Mogoda

Fulham

UNIT 3 CHARLTON

21 53100 PRATG

22100 Como Yia Auguadin 22
WORLE

22070 Grandate

08205 SABADELL

/o FOREMOST ACCESSOQRIES LTI PO BOX 485

Roberl-Bosch-5ir 14

I 59100 PRATO

BALLYARTELLA WOORLEN MILLS
‘Waregemsiraat 29

B 10 NEW FETTER LANE

heas
S Da Pozzy Amendola 15
65 NEW CAVENDISH STREET
wia Domenico Zipolo 50052
A6 Graal Tichbeid Siresl
PO BOX 43

Hackson & Co

50014 TAVOLA FPRATO
1 Mariow Drive
WIA XXV APRILE &9
MANIFATTURA TESSHLE
newemberger s 7
VALENCIA 293 BAJOS

72169 Vobangen
V1A TOSCANA 80
NENAGH
B-8540 Deeriyk
LONDON
Petry Lane
72014 Cisierreno (BR)
LONDON

SB10C Prato
London
KILAUSH
98-100 FORE STREET
VIS G BRAGA 19/A
Haywardshaalh
59013 OSTE
VIA YURI GAGARIN 6
d-63741 aschalfenburg
08002 BARCELONA

Av Uruguay 2015 Monlewidea/Urugy

Via G D Vitiono 848

V1A MONTALESE

21 DU COLOMBIER B P 2
Chewen de Iz Plawne du Travel
RE LANIFICIO MARIO BELLUCCI
13817 SORDEVOLO {BIELLA)
Via Porew 1A

GO CHRIS PAINTER

wia dal Lazzeratlo

B5 BRIINNER ROAD

3.5 VALENTINE PLACE
59013 MONTEMURLO (PO)
U D2

THE CLOVE BUILDING

Z A du Moubn

&2 ERMOU STREET

THE QUADRANT

7/

.y
/L

@/

59013 MONTEMURLO (PO)
33-59013 MONTEMURLO
69 590 5T SYMPHORIEN/COISE
81100 CASTRES

21 FARNCOMBE ROAD

Via Vercelons 2

12050 Guarene TARa(CN}
S0 WOODLANDS ROAD
108 58100 Prala (PO)
WALTHAMSTOW

LONDON

VIA BISENZIO 7375
Doiphan Estate

4 MAGUIRE STREET

2 ue du Mounier
METAMORFOS!
MARLBOROUGH ROAD

MANCHESTER
4755036 ALVELOS

The Fam Office Luckings Farm
Manchesier

Bamungham
CHISLEHURST
DARGRAVE

Ne 135 Bonhan Slzand
MIDDLESEX

GLASGOW

Landon Road
ZHONGSHAN DISTRICT
ROLLINGWORYH
macclesfiekl
MANCHESTER

DUBLIN 2

Scoltand

GJEL MONASTIL 46 APDO 27
1382 JZ Weesp Holland
20025 LEGNANO
SHANGHAI 200336

LE1 9P

London

02624 PUTEAUX cedex
NG1EHD

21013 GALLARATE [vA)
WEST YORRKSHIRE
London

TSIM SHA TS5 KOWLOON
59100 PRATO

Easl Sussex

LONCON

lialy Cas Past 20
WEST MIDLANDS
Shadsworth Business FPark
PARIWAY

HAS I
ROXBURGHSHIRE
MARK CROSS

WIW BRW

ALY

FRANCE

laty

LONDON

Praie

ITALY

ITALY

Q)

CASTRES

T5002 PARIS

11 WANG CHIU ROAD
faly

lialy

ITALY
Barceiona
Swe TDL
HODDESDON

Via Terhzza

WESTON SUPER MARE
laty

SPAIN

WIMBLEDON

Germary

ITALY

CO TIPPERARY
Baigum

EC4A IRS
Bladaw

Raly

WA LS

aly

WiW 70A

CO CLARE
HERTFORD
ITALY

Wast Sustex
MONTEMURLO
53100 PRATO
positach 100450

1TALY
(PORITALY
FRANCE

Porlugat
WORTHING

haly

IRCHESTER WELLINGBOROUGH
iealy

LONDON

SE1 BOH

ITALY

Windmill Road
BUTLERS WHARF
44880 SAUTRON
144 52 ATHENS
LANCING

LUSTOSA 4629 249

M6 0PN

BARCELOS

E2 800

Er3 BEG

BURY LANGS
Magmas Lane Colesinl
M16 0PN

B45 BLQ

KENT BRY? SLE
NORTH YORKSHIRE
Shaung Wan

G69 arw

Swaniey Ken

DALIAN

CHESHIRE

SK1ID IHR

GREATER MANCHESTER

EH45 BRN
03600 ELDA ALICANTE

{MI}FITALY
CHINA

N1 BPE
FRANCE

ALY

HD1 30w
SwWaatD
HONG KONG
ITALY
BNISTA
N134GX

DY1 BEY
Blackburn
MARLOW

SCOTLAND
EAST SUSSEX

WIDEPN
Naty

PO BOX 4125

FRANCE

FRANCE

KOWLOON BAY KOWLOON

Span

HERTFORDSHIRE
ITALY

oty

BS22 6WA

SURREY

IRELAND

Bucunghamshue

{RELAND
HERTFQRDSHIRE

RH18 35R
ITALY
ITALY
GERMANY
SPAIN

Biv11 2BW
Italy

NORTHANTS

E1T TNwW

Sunbury on Thames
LONDON

FRANCE

GREECE

WEST SUSSEX

Amaunl

PORTUGAL 401 832 12

G0 a1281

462 644 9%

70 630 00
53977 82
35201475
22 500 00
19105 12
15 503 00
12 686 87
781850
5899
536699
5327 00
4 633 52
2328491
BR3 BDE 17378
CHINA 189280
SK14 8LY 1662 00
137200
125579
1187 82
1042 B0
SPAIN 80091
£§80 52
84291
#2310
m2
754 00
69395
6556 B3
53969
51802
51030

PORTUGAL

fLa 3AR
Bucks HP? OLS

8023 35

Hong Kong
W14 0YB

M2 2FE

B81205 23625
SL7 1A 76

TO9 BHU 27941
TNG 3PB 27389

ITALY 21875

HONG KONG 17553

EN1100J 147 96

GuU208YP 11168

HP27 9T 9600

SG141AB 8127

7339

6597

€4 80

6303

6022

57 46

54 88

54 55

53135

5400

NN29 78U 48.37
4822

42 30

4113

a1 z?

TWI16 THE M55
SE3 2NOQ 2788
1900

1745

BN15 BUW 1058
ax

29830075




P —
\ / 772 N N\ ajeq % aimeubis
00 000052 000'0SZ )74 |
YIS |3 JO saieys AeuipaQ 00D 000'05¢ 000'052 39 HEM UopuoT 1aang sbuipreyzyiy ¢ pajiw [euoiiewaju| spuesg asmeubig
3 TE]
p1ay an|ea Saleys
SalB\YS JO sjiejaq |eujwon 10 ON 2p02IS0O '§ SSAIPPY Japjoyaleys jo swenN

slapjoyaseys Auedwon

pa}iWwiT SUOID8|I0D 80||81S0D) [Ned




